FAIR COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FIND YOUR FUN HORTICULTURE

Superintendent: Brad Stokes

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.
Last Day to Submit Online Entry Monday, July 22 by 11:59 p.m.
Exhibits Received (may enter on site) *“NEW DAY AND TIME* Tuesday, July 23, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Judged Wednesday, July 24
Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Premiums offered per Class Rosettes/Awards
Blue (1Y) $5.00 Best of Show $20 & Rosette
Red (2") $4.00 Best of Youth Division $10 & Rosette
White (3™) $3.00 Merit Award Rosette
Superintendent’s Choice Rosette
People’s Choice Rosette

1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.

2. Forentry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.

3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.
4. The exhibitor must have grown the entries.

5. Any cut horticulture material must be displayed in clear glass jars provided by the exhibitor and suitable in size
to best display horticulture specimen. Leaves below the water line on stems should be removed.

6. Judges consider the stem, the cleanliness and freshness of foliage and flowers in judging.

7. Exhibitors should come with exhibit in clear glass containers ready for entry. Be certain to enter in the proper
category with exact number of specimens as listed in schedule.

8. All containers and vases should be marked underneath with owner’s name. The Canyon County Fair is not
responsible for containers that are lost or broken.

9. Exhibitors are encouraged to change wilted flowers or materials during the Fair. Please see Superintendents for
instructions.

10. If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.
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DIVISION 611

611:
611:
611:
611:
611:
611:
611:
611:
611:

Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)
Roses (with foliage)

DIVISION 612

612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:
612:

Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom)
Dahlias (one bloom
Dahlias (one bloom)

DIVISION 613

613:
613:
613:
613:
613:
613:
613:

Gladiolus (one spike)
Gladiolus (one spike)
Gladiolus (one spike)
Gladiolus (one spike)
Gladiolus (one spike
Gladiolus (one spike)
Gladiolus (one spike)

DIVISION 614

614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:

Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
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CLASS

013:

Hybrid Tea, Any Color - one bloom

014: Red Miniature - one spray or one bloom

015: Pink Miniature - one spray or one bloom

016: White Miniature - one spray or one bloom

017: Other Miniature - one spray or one bloom

018: Other Miniature - three sprays or three blooms

019: Other, Other Rose Variety - one spray or one bloom

020: Other, Other Rose Variety - three sprays or three blooms
021: Climbing Rose, Any Variety, Any Color - one spray or one bloom
CLASS

022: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - White

023: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Yellow, Orange or Bronze
024: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Red or Pink

025: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Lavender

026: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated
027: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - White

028: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Yellow, Orange or Bronze
029: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Red or Pink

030: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Lavender

031: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated
032: Cactus - Under 4" - Any Color

033: Cactus - Over 4" - Any Color

034: Cactus - Over 4” - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated

035: Miscellaneous - includes pompom, anemone & novelties - Any Color
CLASS

036: Lavender, Blue

037: Red

038: White

039: Pink

040: Yellow

041: Orange

042: Variegated

CLASS

043: Calendula - three blooms

044: Coneflower - three blooms

045: Cosmos - three sprays, any color

046: Daisy - three blooms

047: Dianthus - three blooms

048: Gaillardia - three blooms

049: Lily - one bloom stock

050: Day Lily - one stem

051: Marigold - three blooms up to 1”
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614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:
614:

Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials
Annuals & Perennials

DIVISION 615

615:
615:
615:
615:

Houseplants
Houseplants
Houseplants
Houseplants

DIVISION 616

616:
616:
616:
616:
616:
616:
616:
616:
616:
616:

Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs
Herbs

DIVISION 617

617:

Miniature Garden

DIVISION 618

618:
618:

618:

Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture

Youth Horticulture
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052: Marigold - three blooms 1"-2 %"

053: Marigold - three blooms 2 4" & up

054: Pansies - six stems, any color

055: Petunia - single, one spray

056: Petunia - double, one spray

057: Phlox - three stems

058: Rudbeckia - three blooms

059: Statice - three stems

060: Sunflower - one stem

061: Sunflower - giant head

062: Zinnias - three blooms up to 2"

063: Zinnias - three blooms 2-3”

064: Zinnias - three blooms 3” and above

065: Hosta - small leaf up to 3" across, any color, three leaves
066: Hosta - medium leaf, 3”-6” across, any color, three leaves
067: Hosta - large leaf, 6"-8" across, any color, one leaf

068: My Unusual Flower not listed above - one bloom or stalk
069: Other Annual, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
070: Other Annual, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
071: Other Perennial, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
072: Other Perennial, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
CLASS

073: Succulents

074: For Foliage

075: My Special Plant

076: Other

CLASS

077: Basil - three stems

078: Lavender - five stems

079: Mint - three stems

080: Oregano - three stems

081: Parsley - three stems

082: Rosemary - three stems

083: Sage - three stems

084: Thyme - three stems

085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each
086: Other Herbs, not listed above - three stems (named)
CLASS

087: Miniature Garden

CLASS

088: Rose - one spray or one bloom
089: Rose - three sprays or three blooms

090: Dahlia - one bloom
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618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:
618:

Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture
Youth Horticulture

091:
092:
093:
094:
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:
103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:
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Gladiolus - one spike

Day Lily - one stem

Marigold - three blooms

Petunia - one spray

Rudbeckia - three blooms

Sunflower - one stem

Sunflower - giant head

Zinnias - three stems

My Unusual Flower - one bloom or stalk

Other Annual, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
Other Annual, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
Other Perennial, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
Other Perennial, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
Basil - three stems

Lavender - five stems

Mint - three stems

Oregano - three stems

Parsley - three stems

Rosemary - three stems

Sage - three stems

Thyme - three stems

Other Herb, not listed above - three stems (named)
Houseplant

Miniature Garden
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