



HORTICULTURE

Superintendent: Brad Stokes

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form Last Day to Submit Online Entry

Exhibits Received (may enter on site) *NEW DAY AND TIME*

Exhibits Judged

Exhibits Released

Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m. Monday, July 22 by 11:59 p.m.

Tuesday, July 23, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, July 24

Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Premiums offered per Class		Rosettes/Awards	
Blue (1 st)	\$5.00	Best of Show	\$20 & Rosette
Red (2 nd)	\$4.00	Best of Youth Division	\$10 & Rosette
White (3 rd)	\$3.00	Merit Award	Rosette
		Superintendent's Choice	Rosette
		People's Choice	Rosette

- 1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.
- 2. For entry instructions, please refer to the <u>General Information</u> section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.
- 3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.
- 4. The exhibitor must have grown the entries.
- 5. Any cut horticulture material must be displayed in clear glass jars provided by the exhibitor and suitable in size to best display horticulture specimen. Leaves below the water line on stems should be removed.
- 6. Judges consider the stem, the cleanliness and freshness of foliage and flowers in judging.
- 7. Exhibitors should come with exhibit in clear glass containers ready for entry. Be certain to enter in the proper category with exact number of specimens as listed in schedule.
- 8. All containers and vases should be marked underneath with owner's name. The Canyon County Fair is not responsible for containers that are lost or broken.
- 9. Exhibitors are encouraged to change wilted flowers or materials during the Fair. Please see Superintendents for instructions.
- 10. If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.





HORTICULTURE

DIVISION 611	CLASS
611: Roses (with foliage)	013: Hybrid Tea, Any Color - one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	014: Red Miniature - one spray or one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	015: Pink Miniature - one spray or one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	016: White Miniature - one spray or one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	017: Other Miniature - one spray or one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	018: Other Miniature - three sprays or three blooms
611: Roses (with foliage)	019: Other, Other Rose Variety - one spray or one bloom
611: Roses (with foliage)	020: Other, Other Rose Variety - three spray or three blooms
, , ,	
611: Roses (with foliage) DIVISION 612	021: Climbing Rose, Any Variety, Any Color - one spray or one bloom CLASS
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	022: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - White
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	023: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Yellow, Orange or Bronze
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	024: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Red or Pink
,	025: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Lavender
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	026: Decorative & Ball - Under 4" - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	027: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - White
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	028: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Yellow, Orange or Bronze
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	029: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Red or Pink
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	030: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Lavender
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	031: Decorative & Ball - Over 4" - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	032: Cactus - Under 4" - Any Color
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	033: Cactus - Over 4" - Any Color
612: Dahlias (one bloom	034: Cactus - Over 4" - Blends, Bicolor & Variegated
612: Dahlias (one bloom)	035: Miscellaneous - includes pompom, anemone & novelties - Any Color
DIVISION 613	CLASS
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	036: Lavender, Blue
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	037: Red
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	038: White
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	039: Pink
613: Gladiolus (one spike	040: Yellow
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	041: Orange
613: Gladiolus (one spike)	042: Variegated
DIVISION 614	CLASS
614: Annuals & Perennials	043: Calendula - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	044: Coneflower - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	045: Cosmos - three sprays, any color
614: Annuals & Perennials	046: Daisy - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	047: Dianthus - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	048: Gaillardia - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	049: Lily - one bloom stock
614: Annuals & Perennials	050: Day Lily - one stem
614: Annuals & Perennials	051: Marigold - three blooms up to 1"





HORTICULTURE

C14. Approple & Devergiele	OF 2. Mayigald three blooms 1 11 2 1/11
614: Annuals & Perennials	052: Marigold - three blooms 1"-2 ½"
614: Annuals & Perennials	053: Marigold - three blooms 2 ½" & up
614: Annuals & Perennials	054: Pansies - six stems, any color
614: Annuals & Perennials	055: Petunia - single, one spray
614: Annuals & Perennials	056: Petunia - double, one spray
614: Annuals & Perennials	057: Phlox - three stems
614: Annuals & Perennials	058: Rudbeckia - three blooms
614: Annuals & Perennials	059: Statice - three stems
614: Annuals & Perennials	060: Sunflower - one stem
614: Annuals & Perennials	061: Sunflower - giant head
614: Annuals & Perennials	062: Zinnias - three blooms up to 2"
614: Annuals & Perennials	063: Zinnias - three blooms 2-3"
614: Annuals & Perennials	064: Zinnias - three blooms 3" and above
614: Annuals & Perennials	065: Hosta - small leaf up to 3" across, any color, three leaves
614: Annuals & Perennials	066: Hosta - medium leaf, 3"-6" across, any color, three leaves
614: Annuals & Perennials	067: Hosta - large leaf, 6"-8" across, any color, one leaf
614: Annuals & Perennials	068: My Unusual Flower not listed above - one bloom or stalk
614: Annuals & Perennials	069: Other Annual, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
614: Annuals & Perennials	070: Other Annual, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
614: Annuals & Perennials	071: Other Perennial, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
614: Annuals & Perennials	072: Other Perennial, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
DIVISION 615	CLASS
DIVISION 615 615: Houseplants	CLASS 073: Succulents
615: Houseplants	073: Succulents
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant
615: Houseplants615: Houseplants615: Houseplants615: Houseplants	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems 085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems 085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each 086: Other Herbs, not listed above - three stems (named)
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems 085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each 086: Other Herbs, not listed above - three stems (named) CLASS
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 617: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems 085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each 086: Other Herbs, not listed above - three stems (named) CLASS 087: Miniature Garden
615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants 615: Houseplants DIVISION 616 616: Herbs 617: Herbs 616: Herbs 616: Herbs	073: Succulents 074: For Foliage 075: My Special Plant 076: Other CLASS 077: Basil - three stems 078: Lavender - five stems 079: Mint - three stems 080: Oregano - three stems 081: Parsley - three stems 082: Rosemary - three stems 083: Sage - three stems 084: Thyme - three stems 085: Herb Collection - three different herbs, one stem each 086: Other Herbs, not listed above - three stems (named) CLASS 087: Miniature Garden CLASS



COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

HORTICULTURE

618: Youth Horticulture	091: Gladiolus - one spike
618: Youth Horticulture	092: Day Lily - one stem
618: Youth Horticulture	093: Marigold - three blooms
618: Youth Horticulture	094: Petunia - one spray
618: Youth Horticulture	095: Rudbeckia - three blooms
618: Youth Horticulture	096: Sunflower - one stem
618: Youth Horticulture	097: Sunflower - giant head
618: Youth Horticulture	098: Zinnias - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	099: My Unusual Flower - one bloom or stalk
618: Youth Horticulture	100: Other Annual, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
618: Youth Horticulture	101: Other Annual, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
618: Youth Horticulture	102: Other Perennial, not listed above - one flower or one stalk
618: Youth Horticulture	103: Other Perennial, not listed above - three flowers or three stalks
618: Youth Horticulture	104: Basil - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	105: Lavender - five stems
618: Youth Horticulture	106: Mint - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	107: Oregano - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	108: Parsley - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	109: Rosemary - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	110: Sage - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	111: Thyme - three stems
618: Youth Horticulture	112: Other Herb, not listed above - three stems (named)
618: Youth Horticulture	113: Houseplant
618: Youth Horticulture	114: Miniature Garden